

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24008/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 25/08/2005 in WP(C) No.4703/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer
for interim

relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Sanghi, Adv.

Ms. Sapna Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

view Learned senior counsel appearing for the Petitioner states that a Re

Petition has been filed and and it will take some time before it is decided. He p
rays

for an adjournment of the matter for a period of eight weeks
. Prayer for

adjournment is allowed. Adjourned by eight weeks.

h) (K.K. Chawla) (Kanwal Sing

er Court Master Court Mast