

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24008/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2005 in WP No. 4703/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and

office report))

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12496 of 2005

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 24008/2005

Mr. N.S. Vashisht, Adv.

Ms. Sapna Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

in SLP(CC 12496/05) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioner stating there in that the review petition pending before the High Court is listed for hearing tomorrow. She prays that the case be adjourned.

Adjourned by eight weeks, as prayed.

am)

(J.S. Rawat)

(Khushi R

ter

AR-cum-PS

Court Mas

[Letter dt. 27.1.2006 is enclosed]