

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4888/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2005 in WP No. 6109/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAHENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Mann, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. Jai Prakash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking adjournment on the ground that

review petitions are pending before the High Court in which judgment has been reserved.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.

wal Singh)

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kan

urt Master

AR-cum-PS

Co