

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 8597/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/4/2006 & 25/08/2005 in RP No. 9/2006 in

WP(C) No. 6448/2002 & WP No. 6232/2002 & WP No. 6448/2002 of The H  
IGH

COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LALIT GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, dispossession is stayed.

To be taken up with SLP(C) No. 24008/2005 titled M/s. Compete  
nt  
Automobiles Co. Ltd. vs. Union of India & Others.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master