

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

HON'BLE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24008/2005

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11968 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14248 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14249 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14292 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14293 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4888 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5121 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant

Mr. Manoj Swarup

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B Saharya, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

M/S Saharya & Co. , Adv

M/S Saharya & Co.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners shall take fresh steps within four weeks to send notice to the unserved respondents in the above SLPs.

The said respondents are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 24.1.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar