

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24008/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2005 in WP No. 4703/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10003 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10047 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11968 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14248 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14249 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14292 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14293 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19477 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2553 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4888 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5121 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8513 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

-2-

Item No. 17

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. M.D. Noorullah, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Inspite of the order of last chance, no counter affidavit has
been filed.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

ns