

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24008/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2005 in WP No. 4703/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5121 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4888 of 2006(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14293 of 2006(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11968 of 2006(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14248 of 2006(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14249 of 2006(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19477 of 2006(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2553 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10003 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8513 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10047 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14292 of 2006(With office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Gulshan Sharma, Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Singh Bindra, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, adv.

for M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. V. Shetty, Sr. adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by counsel for respondents.

Call after four weeks, as prayed for. In the meanwhile, rejoinder
affidavits, if any, may also be filed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master