

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 4 0 0 8 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 2 5 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 5 in W P No.4 7 0 3 / 2 0 0 2 of The HIGH COURT OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

M/S. COM P E T E N T AUTOMO B I L E S CO. LT D. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDI A & ORS. Respondent(s)

[With appln. for permission to file additional documents, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

W I T H

SL P (C) NO.5 1 2 1 of 2 0 0 6

[With prayer for interim relief and office report];

SL P (C) NO.4 8 8 8 of 2 0 0 6

[With prayer for interim relief and office report];

SL P (C) NO.1 4 2 9 3 of 2 0 0 6 [With office report];

SL P (C) NO.1 1 9 6 8 of 2 0 0 6

[With prayer for interim relief and office report];

SL P (C) NO.1 4 2 4 8 of 2 0 0 6 [With office report];

SL P (C) NO.1 4 2 4 9 of 2 0 0 6 [With office report];

SL P (C) NO.1 9 4 7 7 of 2 0 0 6 [With office report];

SL P (C) NO.2 5 5 3 of 2 0 0 7 [With office report];

SL P (C) NO.1 0 0 0 3 of 2 0 0 7 [With office report];

SL P (C) NO.8 5 1 3 of 2 0 0 7

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

SL P (C) NO.1 0 0 4 7 of 2 0 0 7 [With office report]; and

SL P (C)NO. 1 4 2 9 2 / 2 0 0 6 [With office report].

Date: 0 5 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.for

M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasa my, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sohgam a , Adv.

Mr. Yugant R. Marlapalle, Adv.

SL P(C)No. 2 4 0 0 8 / 0 5 etc. .... (Contd.)

- 2 -

Mr. Shan k a r Divate, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saha rya, Adv. for

M/s. Sah a rya & Co., Advs.

Mr. P.V. S hetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Kir a n Bha rdwaj, Adv. for  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder.

List after summer vacation.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master