

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5054 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)
 WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5050 of 2008
 Civil Appeal NO. 5051 of 2008
 Civil Appeal NO. 5052 of 2008
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 5053 of 2008
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 5099 of 2008
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 5100 of 2008
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 5101-5104 of 2008
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 5105-5124 of 2008
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 5125 of 2008
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 5126 of 2008
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 5127-5129 of 2008
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 5283 of 2008
 (With office report)

Date: 30/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.
 Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
 Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
 Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Item No.115

-2-

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
 Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
 Mr. P.S.Sudheer

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
 M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv
 Ms. Usha Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv
 Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
 M/S Saharya & Co.
 Ms. Rachana Srivastava

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office to prepare separate office report for each of
the matter.

List again on 8.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd