

æ!
ITEM NO.45

IN CHAMBERS
COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5054 OF 2008

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5050 of 2008
(office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 5051 of 2008
(office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 5052 of 2008
(office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 5053 of 2008
(office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 5099 of 2008
(office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 5100 of 2008
(office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 5101-5104 of 2008
(office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 5105-5124 of 2008
(office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 5125 of 2008
(office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 5126 of 2008
(office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 5127-5129 of 2008
(office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 5283 of 2008
(office report for directions)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

-2-

For Appellant(s)

Dr. V.P. Appan,Adv.

Ms. Purnima J.,Adv.for
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

Ms. Dipti B. Adv.for
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krotin R.Joshi,Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya,Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co.

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A.No. 5054/2008

Delay of 8 days in filing the statement of case
by R.1 is condoned.

In C.A. No. 5126/2008

Proof of service of statement of case on R.1 be
filed within three weeks.

-3-

In rest of the cases

Four weeks' time is granted to file the statement
of case, failing which the appeals shall stand
dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[HARJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN CHAMBERS

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5054 OF 2008

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5050 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 5051 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 5052 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 5053 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 5099 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 5100 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 5101-5104 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 5105-5124 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 5125 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 5126 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 5127-5129 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 5283 of 2008

O R D E R

In C.A.No. 5054/2008

Delay of 8 days in filing the statement of case
by R.1 is condoned.

-2-

In C.A. No. 5126/2008

Proof of service of statement of case on R.1 be
filed within three weeks.

In rest of the cases

Four weeks' time is granted to file the statement
of case, failing which the appeals shall stand
dismissed.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

New Delhi,
November 21, 2011.