

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NOS.3 & 4
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5125 OF 2008

AIZAZ ALAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 16/01/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications are allowed and the civil appeal is restored to its original position in terms of the signed order. The respondents may file statement of case within six weeks from today.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 3 & 4
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5125 OF 2008

AIZAZ ALAM

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

ORDER

There is no objection to the application for condonation of delay in filing application for restoration and to the application for restoration of civil appeal. Accordingly, the applications are allowed and the civil appeal is restored to its original position.

The respondents may file statement of case within six weeks from today.

.....
(MADAN B. LOKUR, J.)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 16, 2013