

|
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NOS.1-2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5283 OF 2008

MAHENDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln.(s) for bringing on record the LR's. Of deceased appellant and
c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 21/02/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. K.K. Misra, Adv.
for Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS.1-2 IN C.A. NO.5283/2008

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the
applications.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed. Let legal
representatives be brought on record.

Learned counsel for respondents Nos. 1 and 3 prays for some
time to file statement of case. Four weeks' time is granted to
respondents Nos. 1 and 3 to file statement of case.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|