

æ

ITEM NO.91  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5054 OF 2008

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5099 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 5100 of 2008  
(Office Report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 5101-5104 of 2008  
(Office Report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 5283 of 2008  
(Office Report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 5105-5124 of 2008  
(Office Report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 5053 of 2008  
(Office Report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 5050 of 2008  
(Office Report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 5052 of 2008  
(Office Report for directions)

Date:06/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Dr. V.P. Appan,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Jauhari,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.  
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan,Adv.

For

Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Bapan,Adv.  
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
                            For      M/S. Saharya & Co., Advs.  
  
                            Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
For                      Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
  
                            Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.5052/2008:

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1, 2 & 4 seeks four weeks' time for filing statement of case. Time as prayed is granted.

C.A. No.5053/2008:

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 seeks four weeks' time for filing statement of case. Time as prayed is granted.

C.A. No.5100/2008:

Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 & 3 seeks four weeks' time for filing statement of case. Time as prayed is granted.

C.A. No.5099/2008:

It is stated that both the parties have filed their statement of case. No further orders are required.

C.A. No.5054/2008:

It is stated that both the parties have filed their statement of case. No further orders are required.

C.A. No.5283/2008:

Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 & 3 seeks four weeks' time for filing statement of case. Time as prayed is granted.

C.A. Nos.5101-5104/2008, 5105-5124/2008 & 5050/2008:

Office reports that counsel for the appellants have filed statement of case but counsel for the appearing respondents have not filed statement of case so far. As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the respondents for filing statement of case, failing which their right to file the same shall stand forfeited.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER