

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5054 OF 2008

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Appeal NO. 5050 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 5051 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 5052 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 5053 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 5099 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 5100 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 5101-5104 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 5105-5124 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 5125 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 5126 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 5127-5129 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 5283 of 2008  
(Office report for directions)

Date: 01/05/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Dr. V.P. Appan, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. F.I. Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Anupama Dhruve, Adv.for  
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Ms.Purnima Jauhari, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharaya, Adv.

for M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Suneet Mahajan]  
Court Master