

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).5054/2008

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

WITH

C.A. No.1092/2008 (Office report on default)

C.A. No.1261/2008 (Office report on default)

C.A. No.1262/2008 (Office report on default)

C.A. No.1294/2008 (Office report on default)

C.A. No.1306/2008 (Office report on default)

C.A. No.1335/2008 (Office report on default)

C.A. No.1336/2008 (Office report on default)

C.A. No.1348/2008 (Office report on default)

C.A. No.1443/2008 (Office report on default)

C.A. No.2467/2008 (Office report on default)

C.A. No.2792/2008 (Office report on default)

C.A. No.5050/2008 (Office report for directions)

C.A. No.5051/2008 (Office report for directions)

C.A. No.5052/2008 (Office report for directions)

C.A. No.5053/2008 (Office report for directions)

C.A. No.5099/2008 (Office report for directions)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.07.12

C.A. No.5100/2008 (Office report for directions)

11:34:16 IST

Reason:

C.A. Nos.5101-5104/2008 (Office report for directions)

C.A. Nos.5105-5124/2008 (Office report for directions)

2

C.A. No.5125/2008 (Office report for directions)

C.A. No.5126/2008 (Office report for directions)

C.A. No.5127-5129/2008 (Office report for directions)

C.A. No.5283/2008 (Office report for directions)

Date : 11/07/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBERS]

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad ,Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer ,Adv.

Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia ,Adv.

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mrs. Kanika Baweja, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

For M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv.

Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy ,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Maan, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup ,Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain ,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate ,Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

M/s Saharya & Co. ,Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma ,Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents make statement
that those respondents who have not filed their respective
statement of case in some of these matters seek to adopt the
statement of case filed by the Union of India in Civil Appeal
No.5054 of 2008.

In view of the above, statement of case filed by the Union of

India in Civil Appeal No.5054 of 2008 shall be treated as adopted
statement of case by such respondents in their respective cases.

The same is recorded.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER