

Listed On: 16.10.2014  
(Supplementary List)

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5054, 5100, 5283, 5105-5124, 5101-5104, 5053,  
5050, 5052 OF 2008, 3278/2012, 3279/2012, 3280/2012, 5099,  
5127-5129, 5125, 5126 AND 5051 OF 2008

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 AND 4

(Application for direction in C.A. Nos. 5052 and 5053/2008)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 22-41

(Application for direction in C.A. Nos. 5105-24/2008)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for disposal of appeal in C.A. No. 3278/2012)

M/s Competent Automobiles Co.Ltd. etc.etc. ...Appellant

**Versus**

Union of India & Ors. etc. ...Respondents

**REVISED OFFICE REPORT**

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.10.2014 with Office Report dated 07.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

***"Again a request is made on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 for grant of further time for filing objections. Finally, we grant one more week time.***

***List the matters on 16.10.2014.***

It is submitted that Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Advocate has on 15.10.2014 filed reply Affidavit in I.A. No. 1 in Civil Appeal No. 5052 of 2008, I.A. No.4 in Civil Appeal No. 5053 of 2008 and I.A. No. 4 in Civil Appeal No. 3278 of 2012 with the leave of the Hon'ble Court and the same are being circulated herewith.

The appeals alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report .

DATED THIS THE 15<sup>th</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to:**

1. M/s J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.
2. Ms. Shobha, Adv.
3. Mrs. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
4. M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.
5. Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
6. Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
7. Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
8. Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
9. Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
10. Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.
11. Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
12. Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

**P-2/Avi**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**