

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5054/2008

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5100/2008

(With C.A. No. 5283/2008

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5105-5124/2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5101-5104/2008

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5053/2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5050/2008

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5052/2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3279/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3280/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5099/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5127-5129/2008

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5125/2008

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5126/2008

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5051/2008

(With appln.(s) for disposal of appeal and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3278/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
 Ms.Shreya Agrawal, Adv.
 Ms.Anupma D., Adv.
 Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
 Ms. Sapna Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
 Ms.Jayashree Wad, Adv.
 Mr.Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.for
 M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr.Satish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
 Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia,Adv.
 Mr. Shanshak Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
 Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.
 Mr. P. Parameswaran, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. V. K. Verma,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.for
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

For further hearing, list tomorrow.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)