

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. (D.NO.29971/2015) in Civil Appeal No.5054/2008

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for revival of Civil Appeal and directions)

Date : 09/04/2015 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv (Mentioned by)

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List I.A. (D.No.29971/2015) in Civil Appeal NO.5054/2008  
on 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2015.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)

COURT MASTER