

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.No.4 in Civil Appeal No. 5054/2008

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for appeal against registrar's order and office report)

Date : 17/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Ms.Shreya Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Sapna Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

M/s Saharya &amp; Co.,Adv.

Mr.K. Radhakrishna, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Mr. V. K. Verma,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList before the Bench consisting of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikramajit Sen and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Prafulla C. Pant on 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2015 at 3.30 p.m.(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER