

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal No.5054/2008

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for appeal against registrar's order and office report)

Date : 12/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Abhayangar, Adv.
Ms. Anuoama Dhruve, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Sapna Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. (NP)

M/s Saharya & Co., Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Applicant makes an oral request that the present Application may be treated as a Review Petition. We are not inclined to accept this prayer. However liberty is granted to the Applicant to file a Review Petition within fortnight and if so done, the Registry is directed to list the Review Petition for hearing before the Court.

I.A.No.4 stands disposed of with the above observation.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER