

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5054/2008

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
Mr. Girish Kalla, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Sumesh Jha, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2016.01.08

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties

16:30:33 IST
Reason:for sometime, we feel that certain factual aspects which
are crucial for the decision of this case are required.

2

Therefore, the appellant as well as the competent officers
of the D.D.A (Respondent No. 5) are directed to file an
affidavit after verifying the records of the High Court

and this Court stating clearly the period during which any stay operated in the case of acquisition of property referred to in this case after 08.07.2002. The affidavit shall be filed within a week.

List the matter on Thursday i.e. 14th January, ,2016 as part-heard.

Counsel for the appellant is also free to produce certified copies of the orders instead of filing the affidavit.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master