

**SECTION : XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5054 OF 2008**

M/s. Competent Automobiles Co. Ltd. ... Appellant

**Versus**

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Having heard the learned counsel for the parties for sometime, we feel that certain factual aspects which are crucial for the decision of this case are required. Therefore, the appellant as well as the competent officers of the D.D.A (Respondent No. 5) are directed to file an affidavit after verifying the records of the High Court and this Court stating clearly the period during which any stay operated in the case of acquisition of property referred to in this case after 08.07.2002. The affidavit shall be filed within a week.

List the matter on Thursday i.e. 14<sup>th</sup> January, , 2016 as part-heard.

Counsel for the appellant is also free to produce certified copies of the orders instead of filing the affidavit."

It is further submitted that as directed above, counsel for respondent No. 5 has not filed requisite affidavit so far.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS, THE 13<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

Copy to:

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv. Ch. No.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv. Ch. No.

M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv. Ch. No.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**