

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5054/2008

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD. Appellant(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 14/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Deora, adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Ms. Sapna Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties do not dispute
that the records do not give any indication that the time
fixed for passing the Award in terms of the Section 11 of
the Land Acquisition Act, 1984, has expired.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2016.01.15
15:55:04 IST

Reason: The submissions having been made after verifying
the records, we do not feel necessary to have any further
affidavit in that regard.

- 2 -

Heard learned counsel for the parties at some
length.

However, having extensively heard the learned
counsel for the parties, we do not find fit to continue the
interim order granted by this Court on 15.05.2007. Hence,

the interim order dated 15.05.2007 is vacated.

Arguments remained part-heard.

List the matter on 21.01.2016 as part-heard.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master