

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5054/2008

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv
Ms. Sapna Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The fifth respondent is directed to file an affidavit whether the Delhi Development Authority is keen on acquisition of the property which is heavily built up as can be seen from the photographs produced before the Court. It is to be made clear in the affidavit as to what purpose they intend to use it for. The Delhi Development Authority shall necessarily refer also to the Notification dated 19.01.2007.

It will certainly be open to the officers concerned to conduct physical verification of the said property before filing the affidavit.

The affidavit shall be filed within six weeks.
Post after six weeks as part-heard.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master