

æ

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 of 2016,

I.A.No. 4 of 2016, I.A.No. 5 of 2016, I.A.No. 6 of 2016

in

Civil Appeal No(s). 5050/2008

MOHAMMAD RAMZAN (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the LRs of deceased petitioner and c/delay

and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

with

C.A.Nos. 5101-5104 of 2008

(with application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased

petitioner and c/delay and c/delay in filing substitution

application and setting aside abatement and office report)

Date : 04/03/2016 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5054 of 2008 (which is scheduled

to be listed on 09.03.2016).

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)

Court Master