

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5054 OF 2008

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4

(Application for revival of appeal alongwith application for
condonation of delay in filing application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5 & 6

(Application for bringing on record Lrs. Of the appellant and
condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5050/2008

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 to 6 AND 7 to 10

(Application for revival of appeal alongwith application for
condonation of delay in filing application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11 to 14 AND 15 to 18 AND
19 to 22

(Application for bringing on record Lrs. Of the appellant and
condonation of delay in filing substitution application and
setting aside abatement)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5101-04/2008

M/s. Competent Automobiles Co. Ltd. Etc. ... Appellant

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

C.A. No. 5054/2008:-

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned was
listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.01.2016, when the Court
was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The fifth respondent is directed to file an
affidavit whether the Delhi Development Authority is
keen on acquisition of the property which is heavily
built up as can be seen from the photographs
produced before the Court. It is to be made clear in
the affidavit as to what purpose they intend to use
it for. The Delhi Development Authority shall
necessarily refer also to the Notification dated
19.01.2007.

It will certainly be open to the officers
concerned to conduct physical verification of the
said property before filing the affidavit.

The affidavit shall be filed within six weeks.

Post after six weeks as part-heard."

It is submitted that Affidavit has not been filed so far.

It is further submitted that the C.A. No. 5050/2008 alongwith C.A. Nos. 5101-5104/2008 were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 04.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5054 of 2008 (which is scheduled to be listed on 09.03.2016)."

C.A. No. 5050/2008:-

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the appeal above-mentioned was disposed of vide Court's Order dated 26.02.2015 (Copy of Order dated 26.02.2015 has been placed in I.A. paper books).

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 12.01.2016 filed an application for revival of appeal alongwith condonation of delay in filing the revival application (barred by time by 231 days) as the same is regd. As I.A. Nos. 3 & 4. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books).

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has also filed an application for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased appellant alongwith vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of proposed Lrs. Alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application as the same is barred by time by 23 days (regd. as I.A. Nos. 5 & 6).

C.A. No. 5101-04/2008:-

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the appeal above-mentioned was disposed of vide Court's Order dated 26.02.2015 (Copy of Order dated 26.02.2015 has been placed in I.A. paper books).

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 12.01.2016 filed an application for revival of appeal alongwith condonation of delay in filing the revival application (barred by time by 231 days) as the same is regd. As I.A. Nos. 3 to 6 and 7 to 10. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books).

..3..

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has also filed an application for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased appellant Suleman in C.A. Nos. 5101-02/2008 and Anis Ahmed in C.A. Nos. 5103-04/2008 alongwith vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of proposed Lrs. alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application alongwith setting aside abatement application as the same is barred by time by 1488 and 1386 days (regd. as I.A. Nos. 11 to 14, 15 to 18 and 19 to 22).

The appeals alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 8th DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv. Ch. No.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv. Ch. No.

M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-1