

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5054/2008

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5050/2008

(With appln.(s) for permission and appln.(s) for c/delay and appln.(s) for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased petitioner and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5101-5104/2008

(With appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and appln.(s) for permission and appln.(s) for c/delay and appln.(s) for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased petitioner and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

Date : 09/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yash Raj Deora, Adv.
Ms. Sapna Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

for M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A. Sharan, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No.5- DDA seeks some more time for furnishing affidavit in pursuance of order dated 21.01.2016.

In view of the above, post on 6th April, 2016 on top of the list.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master