

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5054/2008

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5050/2008

(With appln.(s) for permission and appln.(s) for c/delay and appln.(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5101-5104/2008

(With appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and appln.(s) for permission and appln.(s) for c/delay and appln.(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

Date : 06/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yash Raj Deora, Adv.
Ms. Sapna Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s Saharya & Co.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Intervention Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents, has submitted that pursuant to the order passed by this Court on 21.01.2016, the required ground work has already been done and the decision ultimately by the Lieutenant Governor, Delhi is awaited.

Post on 27.04.2016 as first item, subject to overnight part heard.

We make it clear that there shall be no further adjournment on this count.

We request the Land Acquisition Collector to defer all further proceedings with regard to the passing of the award in these cases.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master