

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5054/2008

M/S. COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5050/2008

(With appln.(s) for permission and c/delay and appln. for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased petitioner and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5101-5104/2008

(With appln.(s) for permission and c/delay, setting aside an abatement and appln.(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for c/delay and Office Report)

Date : 28/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Yash Raj Deora, Adv.
Ms. Sapna Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.
for M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vishnu Saharya, learned counsel appearing for Delhi Development Authority seeks a week's more time since the decision by the Lieutenant Governor is awaited. Though, we have indicated in our previous order that no further adjournment would be given, since the request is only for communicating the decision, post on 4th May, 2016.

In case no decision is communicated by that date, the Competent Authority from the Delhi Development Authority will be present before this Court with the entire records.

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER