

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5050/2008

MOHAMMAD RAMZAN (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 24/11/2016 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s Saharya & Co.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is scheduled to be listed on 05.01.2017.

The matter shall retain its position on that date.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar