

aITEM NO.52

COURT NO.7 SECTION XIV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5050/2008

MOHAMMAD RAMZAN (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing application for revival and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and for revival of the appeals pursuant to order dated 26.02.2015 and office report)

Date : 05/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Soheb Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s Saharya & Co.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Monika, Adv.

Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the appeal on 16.01.2017 along with Civil Appeal Nos. 5101-5104 of 2008 and 5105-5124 of 2008.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR