

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5050/2008

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4

(Application for revival of appeal alongwith application for
condonation of delay in filing application)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5 & 6

(Application for bringing on record Lrs. Of the appellant and
condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 to 6 AND 7 to 10

(Application for revival of appeal alongwith application for
condonation of delay in filing application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11 to 14 AND 15 to 18 AND
19 to 22

(Application for bringing on record Lrs. Of the appellant and
condonation of delay in filing substitution application and
setting aside abatement)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5101-04/2008

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 42-61 & 62-81

(Applications for revival of appeal alongwith condonation of
delay in filing application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 82-101, 102-121 and 122-141

(Applications for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased
appellant alongwith condonation of delay in substitution
application alongwith setting aside abatement)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5105-24/2008

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2

(Application for revival of appeal alongwith application for
condonation of delay in filing application)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5100 and 5283/2008

MOHAMMAD RAMZAN (D)

... Appellant

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on
18.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following

Order:-

"The pendency of these appeals or any interlocutory applications in this Court or any interim orders passed by this Court shall not stand in the way of the Government of NCT of Delhi to complete the procedure of acquisition by passing the awards in accordance with law.

However, in view of the fact that the acquisition proceedings started in the year 1988, we direct the Government to complete the proceedings for acquisition and pass the awards, positively within a period of one month from today and if not it will be taken that it is not feasible for the Government of NCT of Delhi to proceed with the acquisition, as has been stated in the case of Civil Appeal No.5054 of 2008. We make it clear that this is without prejudice to the contentions available to the appellant(s)/applicant(s).

Post on 27.02.2017."

It is submitted that as directed above, No response has been filed by the Govt. of Delhi so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 13.02.2017 filed two separate applications for revival of appeal alongwith condonation of delay in filing the revival application (barred by time by 683 days) as the same are regd. As I.A. Nos. 1 and 2 in C.A. No. 5100 and 5283/2008. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books).

It is further submitted that original paper books have been weeded out at per due preservation counsel for the appellant has supplied fresh appeal paper books.

The appeals alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 23rd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv. Ch. No.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv. Ch. No.

M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv. Ch. No.

Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-1/RAVI