

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5050/2008

MOHAMMAD RAMZAN (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the LRS. of deceased petitioner and c/delay and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5100/2008

(for for revival of civil appeal and c/delay in filing appln. for revival of civil appeal and office report)

C.A. No. 5101-5104/2008

(with with appln. (s) for bringing on record the LRS. of deceased petitioner and c/delay and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission and setting aside an abatement and office report)

C.A. No. 5105-5124/2008

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the LRS. of deceased petitioner and c/delay and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission and setting aside an abatement)

C.A. No. 5283/2008

(for for revival of civil appeal and c/delay in filing appln. for revival of civil appeal and office report)

Date : 10/03/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.

1

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Zohab Hussain, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Razdan, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Delhi Development Authority is directed to get instructions as to whether they would like to take the same stand as taken in the case of Competent Automobiles (Civil Appeal No.5054/2008), in view of the subsequent development which have taken placed in the lands sought to be acquired.

The Delhi Development Authority is also permitted to file their response to the Award.

The needful on both counts, as above, be done within a period of three weeks.

Post on 17.4.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2